
SE District - Apportionment Giving

2025 vs
CHURCH NAME 2022 2023 2024 2025 3-year Avg
ALEXANDRIA UMC 5,695             5,471               4,970          5,323             (55)                
ALPENA UMC 2,000             3,000               3,500          4,000             1,167            
AURORA UMC 3,640             3,615               3,459          3,008             (563)              
BEN CLARE UMC 9,181             7,452               6,193          5,039             (2,570)          
BERESFORD ZION UMC 16,984          17,426             11,159        11,640          (3,550)          
BRANDON CELEBRATION UMC 600                700                   960             960                207               
BROADLAND UMC 4,097             4,146               3,392          2,833             (1,046)          
BROOKINGS FIRST UMC 82,356          64,530             87,986        27,557          (50,734)        
CANISTOTA UNITED 15,404          22,213             11,698        8,949             (7,490)          
CANTON UMC 39,162          39,964             35,824        31,178          (7,139)          
CARPENTER UMC 3,956             4,035               3,204          3,885             153               
CHESTER UMC 11,935          8,946               8,210          7,306             (2,391)          
COLTON UMC 8,695             7,221               6,529          7,636             154               
DE SMET UMC 8,054             7,977               8,247          8,132             39                 
DELL RAPIDS UMC 540                1,358               972             -                 (957)              
ELKTON UNITED 3,717             3,717               3,717          3,717             -                
ESMOND UMC 1,356             1,198               1,382          712                (600)              
ETHAN UMC 8,618             8,244               6,552          7,781             (24)                
FLANDREAU UMC 14,754          10,681             10,382        7,642             (4,297)          
FRANKFORT UMC 2,961             3,228               2,866          2,752             (266)              
GARRETSON UMC 1,935             1,620               2,170          2,170             262               
GAYVILLE-VOLIN UMC 1,689             2,637               1,948          1,721             (370)              
HARRISBURG UMC 54,371          35,725             29,970        31,507          (8,515)          
HARTFORD UMC 20,655          19,825             17,732        21,541          2,136            
HOWARD UMC 11,177          11,286             11,729        11,768          371               
HURLEY UMC 1,100             4,740               9,390          8,581             3,504            
HURON RIVERVIEW UMC 21,996          24,309             25,839        23,571          (477)              
IRENE UMC 3,552             2,939               2,970          2,752             (402)              
IROQUOIS UMC 8,695             8,543               8,661          8,970             337               
LAKE PRESTON UNITED 909                949                   -              845                226               
MADISON UMC 38,990          38,255             30,234        31,583          (4,243)          
MITCHELL FIRST UMC 73,581          68,543             68,101        55,522          (14,553)        
MITCHELL FUSION 21,943          19,991             23,450        17,811          (3,983)          
MONTROSE UMC 10,800          10,800             10,800        10,800          -                
N SIOUX CITY ARK UMC 4,305             -                    -              -                 (1,435)          
PARKER UMC 6,808             5,983               5,039          5,078             (865)              
PLANKINTON UMC 13,750          11,579             11,565        10,841          (1,457)          
SALEM UNITE -                 -                    -              750                750               
SIOUX FALLS ASBURY UMC 66,883          71,838             83,950        66,362          (7,862)          
SIOUX FALLS FIRST UMC 152,977        153,752           123,503      139,594        (3,817)          
SIOUX FALLS HILLTOP UMC 22,200          22,800             22,800        22,805          205               
SIOUX FALLS SOUTHERN HILLS UMC 4,800             4,800               7,404          6,646             978               
SIOUX FALLS SUNNYCREST UMC 16,566          40,000             49,925        38,100          2,603            
SIOUX FALLS WESLEY UMC 13,200          2,042               15,466        12,500          2,264            
STERLING UMC 2,375             1,904               1,712          1,432             (565)              

Year To Date through December



SE District - Apportionment Giving

2025 vs
CHURCH NAME 2022 2023 2024 2025 3-year Avg

Year To Date through December

TYNDALL UMC 600                600                   600             550                (50)                
VERMILLION UMC -                 -                    99               -                 (33)                
VIRGIL UMC 5,223             6,129               4,999          4,429             (1,022)          
WAGNER UMC 13,396          13,944             12,887        15,123          1,714            
WAKONDA UMC 6,894             6,326               6,521          7,210             630               
WHITE LAKE UMC 6,311             6,281               5,424          7,233             1,228            
WHITE UMC 6,125             4,477               5,704          4,028             (1,407)          
WOONSOCKET UMC 3,000             3,000               3,000          3,800             800               
YANKTON UMC 61,291          55,529             55,063        51,426          (5,869)          
     Totals (54 churches) 921,803        886,268           879,862      777,096        (38,810)         



NE District - Apportionment Giving

2025 vs
CHURCH NAME 2022 2023 2024 2025 3-year Avg
ABERDEEN FAITH UMC 9,421             9,448         5,146          4,058             (3,947)          
ABERDEEN NORTH HIGHLAND 15,407          19,273       12,128        13,452          (2,151)          
ARTHUR UMC 19,520          21,619       18,270        20,773          970               
BATH UMC 1,716             2,100         1,813          1,803             (73)                
BRITTON UMC 6,627             5,786         5,944          8,106             1,987            
CASSELTON UMC 3,234             4,124         5,244          3,574             (626)              
CLARK UMC 9,489             10,868       9,965          10,479          371               
CONDE UMC 5,584             5,312         6,002          5,336             (297)              
CRYSTAL UMC 600                600             600             650                50                 
DRAYTON UMC 6,309             5,767         5,002          4,246             (1,447)          
ENDERLIN UMC 6,458             5,717         4,664          2,784             (2,829)          
FAIRMOUNT UMC 2,651             3,160         3,574          2,621             (507)              
FARGO FAITH UMC 28,158          25,099       30,740        28,823          825               
FARGO FIRST UMC 58,120          59,552       28,567        28,235          (20,511)        
FREDERICK UMC 366                348             395             494                124               
GRAFTON FEDERATED 864                750             750             750                (38)                
GRAND FORKS ZION UMC 21,843          33,578       32,063        31,595          2,434            
GROTON UMC 2,646             3,142         3,404          4,259             1,195            
HENRY UMC 2,061             1,558         1,085          940                (628)              
HILLSBORO UNITED 2,000             2,000         2,000          2,002             2                    
HOLMES UMC 6,692             4,316         4,478          3,424             (1,738)          
HUMBOLDT MN UMC 1,590             1,126         -              -                 (905)              
LARIMORE UMC 8,630             8,860         7,808          7,556             (877)              
LEOLA UMC -                 -              -              -                 -                
LISBON UMC 4,892             4,280         4,024          3,891             (507)              
MILNOR UMC 7,935             6,025         4,880          4,030             (2,250)          
PARK RIVER FEDERATED -                 500             2,003          965                130               
PEMBINA UMC 5,738             5,654         6,392          3,024             (2,904)          
ST THOMAS UMC 3,999             4,106         4,339          3,008             (1,140)          
WAHPETON EVERGREEN UMC 33,414          31,388       29,121        28,411          (2,896)          
WATERTOWN FIRST UMC 52,110          47,383       49,728        41,387          (8,353)          
WEST FARGO FLAME OF FAITH 23,639          23,110       15,114        14,418          (6,203)          
     Totals (32 churches) 351,710        356,548     305,242     285,092        (52,741)         

Year To Date through December



NW District - Apportionment Giving

2025 vs
CHURCH NAME 2022 2023 2024 2025 3-year Avg
BISMARCK CALVARY UMC -                 26,605       19,842        5,381             (10,101)        
BISMARCK LEGACY UMC 92,817          50,227       36,141        22,321          (37,407)        
BISMARCK MCCABE UMC 103,700        73,500       95,200        84,300          (6,500)          
BOTTINEAU UNITED 2,702             2,345         11,056        4,871             (496)              
BOWBELLS UMC 6,863             4,842         6,432          5,029             (1,016)          
CANDO UMC -                 6,037         6,533          4,850             660               
CARRINGTON FEDERATED -                 -              -              -                 -                
CENTER UMC 6,021             3,515         1,760          462                (3,303)          
CHASELEY UMC 3,412             3,285         2,476          1,754             (1,303)          
CLEVELAND UMC 5,742             5,299         5,694          5,078             (501)              
DES LACS UMC 7,090             9,038         8,065          6,553             (1,511)          
DEVILS LAKE UMC 16,565          15,431       13,945        21,585          6,271            
DICKINSON UMC -                 -              -              -                 -                
DRAKE UMC -                 -              -              -                 -                
EDGELEY UMC 6,239             6,857         8,366          7,833             678               
ELLENDALE UNITED 6,831             5,162         6,980          6,990             666               
GOODRICH UMC 2,977             4,230         4,057          -                 (3,755)          
HETTINGER UMC 15,174          13,486       10,540        2,350             (10,717)        
JAMESTOWN FIRST UMC 23,484          27,146       16,957        21,168          (1,361)          
JAMESTOWN ST PAUL UMC 28,967          32,038       22,992        19,866          (8,134)          
JUD UMC 3,539             2,797         1,760          585                (2,114)          
KENMARE RENEW UMC -                 -              -              -                 -                
KENSAL UMC 4,562             4,164         4,827          4,373             (144)              
LANGDON UMC 10,331          11,271       8,877          6,126             (4,034)          
LANSFORD UMC -                 620             -              -                 (207)              
LINTON UMC 12,256          11,297       11,521        8,546             (3,145)          
MANDAN UMC 32,743          28,705       31,927        29,356          (1,769)          
MARTIN UMC -                 -              -              -                 -                
MINOT FAITH UMC 14,100          17,090       14,523        15,551          313               
MINOT VINCENT UMC 27,729          40,416       31,194        29,720          (3,393)          
ROCK LAKE UMC 2,000             2,300         1,950          2,000             (83)                
ROLLA UMC 6,421             5,984         6,066          5,743             (414)              
RUGBY EMMANUEL UNITED 288                300             300             300                4                    
SHERWOOD UMC 2,253             2,216         2,425          1,843             (455)              
STEELE UMC 14,938          17,768       11,505        9,419             (5,318)          
STERLING UMC 6,114             4,380         4,159          3,952             (933)              
VALLEY CITY EPWORTH UMC 32,377          32,030       30,449        14,326          (17,293)        
VELVA UMC 5,545             5,593         5,631          1,186             (4,403)          
WASHBURN UMC 9,783             8,878         7,762          8,048             (760)              
WIMBLEDON UMC 8,982             9,506         7,551          6,459             (2,221)          
     Totals (40 churches) 522,544        494,359     459,464     367,924        (124,198)       

Year To Date through December



SW District - Apportionment Giving

2025 vs
CHURCH NAME 2022 2023 2024 2025 3-year Avg
BLUNT UMC 1,470             1,033         225             -                 (910)              
BURKE UMC 7,161             7,905         8,413          7,562             (265)              
CAMP CROOK UMC 3,590             1,528         -              -                 (1,706)          
COLOME UMC -                 -              -              -                 -                
DRAPER UMC 2,036             1,830         1,788          1,642             (243)              
EDGEMONT UMC 3,980             4,049         3,448          3,771             (55)                
FAITH UMC 2,375             3,042         2,772          2,067             (662)              
FAULKTON UMC 22,087          17,142       20,928        13,065          (6,987)          
GETTYSBURG UMC 13,895          12,704       15,302        12,370          (1,597)          
GREGORY UMC 21,988          15,835       11,577        13,491          (2,976)          
HARROLD UMC 2,736             2,745         3,168          2,613             (270)              
HERRICK UMC 7,367             4,390         3,700          2,837             (2,315)          
HIGHMORE UMC 8,930             7,689         9,470          7,610             (1,087)          
HOT SPRINGS UNITED 6,187             5,222         5,222          500                (5,044)          
LEAD TRINITY UMC 19,977          22,209       23,219        25,903          4,101            
MILLER UMC 29,446          17,703       14,359        15,508          (4,995)          
MISSION UMC 1,613             1,894         2,446          1,583             (401)              
MURDO UMC 8,808             7,189         8,055          6,515             (1,502)          
ONIDA UMC 10,585          10,062       9,033          9,343             (551)              
PHILIP PARISH 4,829             4,381         3,676          3,853             (443)              
PIEDMONT UMC 24,812          22,885       32,085        21,060          (5,534)          
PIERRE FIRST UMC 81,595          76,249       70,368        69,647          (6,424)          
PRAIRIE VIEW UMC 15,042          15,206       15,080        16,811          1,702            
PRINGLE UMC -                 -              -              -                 -                
RAPID CITY CANYON LAKE UMC 74,224          73,649       90,300        89,612          10,221          
RAPID CITY FIRST UMC 39,404          31,869       42,408        38,582          689               
RAPID CITY KNOLLWOOD HTS UMC 25,365          20,952       21,555        21,557          (1,067)          
RAPID CITY OPEN HEART UMC 1,200             1,250         2,400          3,300             1,683            
RAPID VALLEY UMC 87                  987             1,284          1,927             1,142            
SPEARFISH UMC 69,901          56,098       53,243        37,689          (22,059)        
STURGIS UMC 25,316          20,524       23,770        28,352          5,149            
TIMBER LAKE UMC 2,000             1,000         2,000          2,000             333               
WALL UMC 8,892             10,722       11,225        13,946          3,667            
WASTA UMC 350                700             1,957          1,702             700               
WHITE RIVER UMC 9,607             9,947         9,648          8,947             (787)              
     Totals (35 churches) 556,854        490,592     524,125     485,365        (38,492)         

Year To Date through December


